

Control Number: 48746



Item Number: 49

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 48746

8000000

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF
MARSHALL TO AMEND ITS WATER
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY IN HARRISON
COUNTY

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF TEXAS

ORDER NO. 14 ADMITTING EVIDENCE

This Order addresses the joint motion to admit evidence filed by the parties on July 6, 2020. The administrative law judge admits the following evidence into the record of this proceeding

- 1. The City of Marshall's application filed on October 9, 2018;
- 2. The application amendments filed on April 15, 2020 and May 15, 2020;
- 3. The notices, affidavits, and proof of notice, filed on December 21, 2018 and February 6, 2019;
- 4. The City of Marshall's response to Commission Staff's first request for information filed on October 14, 2019;
- 5. The City of Marshall's response to Commission Staff's second request for information filed on November 22, 2019;
- 6. The City of Marshall's response to Commission Staff's third request for information filed on April 13, 2020;
- 7. Marshall's response to Commission Staff's fourth request for information filed on May 21, 2020;
- 8. The consent forms to the final map and certificate filed on June 3, 2020; and
- 9. Commission Staff's final recommendation on final disposition filed on June 22, 2020.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 12th day of August 2020.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

STEVEN LEARY

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE